* * * * * *	*****		
IN THE N	MATTER OF:	* *	CERTIFICATION
TRAVIS SMITH CRD NO. 4778832		 * *	DOCKET NO. CRF-21-8433-S
* * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**	
The	undersigned hereby certifies, on beh	nalf of the Banl	king Commissioner ("Commissioner"), that:
]	On March 26, 2021, the Commissioner issued an Order to Cease and Desist, Order to Make Restitution, Notice of Intent to Fine and Notice of Right to Hearing (collectively, "Notice") against Travis Smith ("Respondent"), a copy of the Notice is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein;		
i	ne Order to Cease and Desist and Order to Make Restitution provided that they would remain effect and become permanent against Respondent if a hearing was not requested within 14 mys of their receipt;		
	On March 26, 2021, the Notice was sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Respondent;		
4. (	On March 30, 2021, Respondent rece	eived the Notic	ee;
	Respondent has failed to request a hearing on the allegations set forth in the Order to Cease and Desist and Order to Make Restitution within 14 days of the date of their receipt; and		
	5. On April 14, 2021, the Order to Cease and Desist and Order to Make Restitution issued against Respondent became permanent.		
			L. PEREZ ING COMMISSIONER
Dated at Hartford, Connecticut, this 21 <sup>st</sup> day of April 2021.		By:Paul A.	/s/Bobruff

Principal Attorney